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Kempton
Mittwoch, 28. Januar 2026
1 18:30 Unibet More Extra Place Races Amateur Jockeys' Handicap

1207 m 5.775 PLCPT

2 19:00 Unibet 3 Uniboosts A Day Handicap
1609 m 5.902 PLCPT

3 19:30 Unibet 40,000+ Live Streamed Events Handicap
1609 m 5.902 PLCPTQUAPT

4 20:00 Unibet Supports Safer Gambling Maiden Stakes
1609 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

5 20:30 Every Race Live On Racing TV Restricted Maiden Fillies' Stakes
1408 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

6 21:00 Try Unibet's New Improved Acca Boosts Fillies' Handicap
1408 m 7.870 PLCPTQUAPT

7 21:30 Try Unibet's New Smartview Racecards Handicap
2211 m 25.576 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Adace 3
Al Azd 4
Aneirin's Sword 2
Assail 7
Bee My Honey 6
Berning Hot 3
Beylerbeyi 7
Big Bard 1
Blue Celestial 5
Bravais 7
Coul Britannia 5
Dance Fantasy 5
Dark Sorceress 1
Dora Vita 5

Ebn Sabt 2
Empirical 4
Exmoor 4
Exposay 6
Eye Of The Water 3
Fans Favourite 2
Feisty Minx 5
Flyta 5
Galileo Charm 5
Grand Citadel 3
Griselda 1
Guinness Lad 3
Haku 7
Hamaleel 2

Holy Fire 6
King's Code 7
La Kosmos 5
Lady Kameko 3
Lady Wingalong 6
Lion City 4
Man On A Mission 1
Marchetti 3
Mbappe 3
Molly Marine 5
Musical Soldier 2
Naval Tribute 4
Night Breeze 7
Oro Palacio 4

Palladas 4
Paradias 7
Pave The Way 3
Pinjarra 1
Portoro 1
Quick Turn 2
Rising Force 3
Roserunner 2
Rumba Bay 1
Savannah Grey 6
Seapearl 5
Seeing Stars 5
Shadow Dance 7
Shafdar 4

Show Me Gold 5
Southbank 1
Stay Salty 4
Summer Heat 6
That's Enough 5
The Cola Brasil 1
The Glen Rovers 7
The Ubermensch 4
Tonyfromhr 4
Up The Anti 1
Warm Waters 4
Where's The Picnic 4
Whitcombe Rockstar 7
Wind Summer 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alistair Rawlinson 4 Amy Tucker 1 Ben Ffrench-Davis 4
Ben Sanderson 6 Billy Loughnane 2,3,4,5,6,7 Callum Hutchinson 7
Callum Shepherd 3,4,5,6 Connor Planas 4 E Cagney 1
Edward Greatrex 2,4,5 Ella Smart-Jones 1 George Wood 3,5
Georgia Dobie 3 H Crouch 4,5 Harry Davies 5
Harry Vigors 6 Hollie Doyle 2,5,7 J Mitchell 3,4
Jack Dace 5 Jake Holman 1 Jason Watson 4,5
Jodie Wingrove 1 John-F Egan 3,4 Kaiya Fraser 7
Leah Banham 1 Lewis Edmunds 2 Luke Catton 2
Luke Morris 3,4,5,6,7 Mason Paetel 2 Nicola Currie 2,5
Non Runner 2 Pat Cosgrave 4,7 R Birkett 1
Rhys Clutterbuck 3 Rossa Ryan 6,7 Rowan Scott 4
Ryan Kavanagh 7 S D Bowen 3,5,7 S L Bowen 1
Serena Brotherton 1 Simon Walker 1 Tyler Heard 7
William Carson 3 William Cox 5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Perrett 5 A King 5,7 A M Balding 4 A W Carroll 1
A Watson 2 B J Meehan 4 C Appleby 4 C Ellam 4
C Fellowes 6 C Gordon 1 C Hills 6 C Hobson 1
D K Ivory 3,4 D Loughnane 6 D M Loughnane 3,5,7 D M Simcock 7
D Wingrove 1 Darryll Holland 3 Dr R Newland & J Insole 5 E Smyth-Osbourne 4
E Walker 4 G & J Moore 1 H C Knight 1 H Palmer 2
I Mohammed 2 Ian Williams 2,4,7 J & S Quinn 1 J A Osborne 2,4,5
J C Fox 3 J Tate 5 Jack Jones 5 James Owen 4,6
K P De Foy 4 Kieran Burke 7 L Wadham 7 M Botti 2,5
M Fenton 3 M G Rimell 3 M J Attwater 3 M L W Bell 4
Martin Dunne 1 N P Mulholland 3 Oliver Cole 5 Ollie Sangster 2,6
P & J Clutterbuck 1 P D Evans 1,6,7 R Harris 3 R Menzies 7
R T Phillips 5 R Varian 4 S & E Crisford 5 S Pearce 3
Tom Dascombe 5 W J Knight 5 W Muir & C Grassick 2
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1
18:30

1207 m
5.775 

Flach

Unibet More Extra Place Races Amateur Jockeys' Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.775  (2.980 1.491 745 373 186)

1
1207

Box: 2
ML: 15,0

70.80

Big Bard
8j. b W (Poet's Voice - Big Moza)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: A Watson & Mr B Malyon

Ella Smart-Jones

18.12 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1006 3.664 34,0 Jude Fernandes Shalaa Asker, Son Of Astar, Bluebells Boy
30.10 Bath 6 61.2 1015 3.454 15,0 Toby Moore Lahina Bay, Sub Thirteen, Call Time
07.10 Leicester 10 63.0 1408 3.140 17,0 Elizabeth Gale Wrydcroft, Albeyours, Portoro
08.09 Lingfield 4 62.1 1208 3.245 7,5 Ashley Lewis Hockney, Master Dandy, Penelope Valentin
04.08 Lingfield 1 61.7 1207 3.454 3,2 Ashley Lewis Rusheen Boy, Mollymook

2
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

70.30

Portoro
6j. b W (Outstrip - Cat Hunter)

Trainer: Martin Dunne
Besitzer: M Dunne

Leah Banham

04.01 Southwell 4 59.0 1421 5.234 4,5 Tyler Heard Dapper Gee Gee, Invincible Melody, Jamaic
26.11 Southwell 2 61.2 1421 3.140 4,5 Lillie Dingle Onemorenomore, Amber Honey
21.11 Southwell 4 59.0 1222 3.140 9,0 Darragh Keenan Orbital Chime, Wichahpi, Fenlander
17.10 Fakenham 6 70.8 3221 3.540 29,0 Callum Pritchard Squeezebox, Kelijoe, Solanna
07.10 Leicester 3 61.2 1408 3.140 11,0 Lillie Dingle Wrydcroft, Albeyours

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

69.90

Up The Anti
4j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Katiywa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Alan Dean

S L Bowen

17.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 1208 3.768 9,0 William Carson Em Jay Kay, Dark Sun, East Tyrone
14.01 Kempton 4 70.8 1408 2.980 8,0 S L Bowen Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare, Rising Force
07.01 Kempton 7 56.7 1408 4.187 4,0 Oisin Murphy Billy Mill, Maid In Chelsea, Danehill Star
10.12 Kempton 1 59.9 1207 3.140 51,0 William Carson Pinjarra, Treacherous
26.11 Southwell 11 59.4 1421 3.140 41,0 William Carson Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey

4
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

68.90

Pinjarra
5j. b W (Estidhkaar - Tatiana Romanova)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Aire Valley Campers Ltd

E Cagney

17.01 Lingfield 5 59.9 1208 3.768 3,2 Billy Loughnane Porfin, Southbank, Harry Brown
10.12 Kempton 2 59.4 1207 3.140 4,3 P J McDonald Up The Anti, Treacherous
24.10 Southwell 1 59.4 1222 3.140 15,0 P J McDonald Dr Ali, Bad Habits
11.09 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1207 3.664 4,2 Sam Feilden Kodi Red, Sam's Hope, Wrath Of Hector
30.08 Chelmsford City 3 61.7 1006 3.664 4,3 Sam Feilden Sam's Xpress, Battle Point

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,33

68.90

Southbank
5j. b W (Acclamation - Ramone)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Alwens & Digweeds

Simon Walker

17.01 Lingfield 2 59.4 1208 3.768 6,0 Charles Bishop Porfin, Harry Brown
07.01 Lingfield 4 57.6 1208 3.140 12,0 Harry Davies Combustion, Twirler, Woodhay Whisper
05.11 Kempton 4 60.8 1207 3.140 5,5 Toby Moore Calafrio, Smasher, Beau Jardine
29.10 Kempton 1 58.5 1207 3.140 5,0 Charles Bishop Smasher, Em Jay Kay
07.10 Brighton 6 61.2 1202 3.454 11,0 William Carson State Of Madness, Starsong, Fai Fai

6
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

68.50

Griselda
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Geizy Teizy)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: J & A Young  Limited

Serena Brotherton

17.01 Lingfield 8 60.3 1208 3.768 29,0 Hollie Doyle Porfin, Southbank, Harry Brown
03.01 Lingfield 9 58.1 1208 4.397 67,0 Cieren Fallon All Too Beautiful, So Sassy, Lahina Bay
28.10 Leicester 9 57.6 1006 4.187 34,0 Cieren Fallon Marching Mac, Asinara, Edgewater Drive
16.10 Chelmsford City 9 54.4 1408 5.757 101,0 Hollie Doyle Morte Point, Mandurah, Arctic Grey
01.10 Kempton 13 60.8 1408 4.187 67,0 Ray Dawson Kit Gabriel, Arctician, Great

7
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

68.50

Man On A Mission
7j. b W (Swiss Spirit - Loveatfirstsight)

Trainer: P & J Clutterbuck
Besitzer: Stephen  Barber

R Birkett

11.01 Chelmsford City 10 53.1 1207 7.851 151,0 Tyler Heard Waistcoat, Ziggy's Queen, Ziggy's Condor
10.12 Kempton 9 60.3 1207 3.140 12,0 T P Queally Up The Anti, Pinjarra, Treacherous
11.03 Wolverhampton 9 59.0 1025 4.711 15,0 George Wood Phoenix Beach, Buraback, Em Jay Kay
19.02 Kempton 3 60.8 1207 3.140 2,2 George Wood Arlecchino's Gift, Midnightattheoasis
31.01 Southwell 5 59.0 1222 3.140 19,0 L Morris Jesse Luc, Call Glory, Wee Fat Mac

8
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

67.60

Rumba Bay
4j. b S (Havana Grey - Nellie Ellis)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: E Evans

Amy Tucker

24.01 Lingfield 6 60.3 1409 4.711 9,0 S M Levey Ashford Hill, Cuban Fiesta, Secret Road
17.01 Lingfield 4 59.0 1208 3.768 17,0 P Cosgrave Porfin, Southbank, Harry Brown
11.10 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1025 3.245 11,0 Phoebe Edwards Basholo, Banana, Henery Hawk
26.08 Lingfield 6 60.8 1208 4.711 7,0 Rossa Ryan Travel Agent, Phoenix Moon, Mammy
04.08 Lingfield 6 60.8 1207 3.454 13,0 Rossa Ryan Big Bard, Rusheen Boy, Mollymook

9
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

66.20

Dark Sorceress
4j. b S (Advertise - Graceful Magic)

Trainer: C Hobson
Besitzer: Clare Hobson

Jake Holman

03.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 4.711 17,0 Marco Ghiani Reputation, Headshot, How's The Guvnor
16.10 Chelmsford City 13 59.4 1408 3.664 21,0 Rob Hornby Edergole's Gift, Soar Above, My Mate Beatti
01.10 Kempton 3 59.4 1207 3.140 12,0 Marco Ghiani Smasher, Beau Jardine
03.09 Lingfield 6 54.0 1208 3.978 17,0 Marco Ghiani Style King, Francis Drake, Ironist
04.08 Lingfield 4 57.6 1207 3.454 13,0 S M Levey Big Bard, Rusheen Boy, Mollymook

10
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

65.80

The Cola Brasil
10j. ch W (Mayson - How Fortunate)

Trainer: D Wingrove
Besitzer: J M Wingrove

Jodie Wingrove

14.01 Kempton 5 66.7 1408 2.980 81,0 Jodie Wingrove Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare, Rising Force
18.12 Southwell 10 69.9 1421 2.980 81,0 Megan Wingrove A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
03.08 Yarmouth 5 61.2 1411 3.454 3,2 H Crouch B Associates, Rock Master, Saved Lizzie
23.07 Salisbury 9 67.1 1402 3.725 8,0 Kenny Roussety Amathus, Endowed, Mashaan
27.06 Yarmouth 4 61.2 1210 3.454 2,6 Callum Shepherd Roman Emperor, Rock Master, Due Date

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
19:00

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Unibet 3 Uniboosts A Day Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1609

Box: 3
ML: 4,0

61.20

Roserunner
3j. b H (Roseman - Wootton Creek)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Hundon Green Bloodstock & 

Luke Catton

06.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1739 3.140 3,2 Marco Ghiani My Champion, Snaafy
17.12 Lingfield 1 58.5 1610 3.402 6,0 Marco Ghiani Wind Summer, Silver State
03.12 Kempton 5 57.2 1609 4.320 17,0 Harry Davies Zennor Storm, Alba Gu Brath, Valkyrie Stor

2
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

61.20

Wind Summer
3j. ch H (No Nay Never - Dawning)

Trainer: I Mohammed
Besitzer: Ismail Mohammed

Mason Paetel

31.12 Lingfield 3 60.3 1409 3.402 6,0 P Cosgrave Marseillan, Eternity's Sunrise
17.12 Lingfield 2 59.4 1610 3.402 29,0 P Cosgrave Roserunner, Silver State
16.10 Brighton 7 60.3 1202 3.672 67,0 Tommie Jakes Boss Lady, Afton Down, Havana Jag
21.09 Southwell 8 60.3 1000 11.880 17,0 Tommie Jakes Hypnotised, Yellow Diamonds, Capitalizatio

3
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

61.20

Ebn Sabt
3j. gr W (Ardad - Scenesetter)

Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick
Besitzer: Khalifa Dasmal

Lewis Edmunds

25.10 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1441 3.140 11,0 Lewis Edmunds Fanjove, Sunshine And Roses
09.10 Newcastle 4 59.4 1614 3.978 17,0 Lewis Edmunds Parisian Scholar, Zaina Zarak, Double Eagl
21.09 Southwell 5 60.3 1621 14.040 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Exotic Baby, Only In Manila, Urgent Call
09.09 Ffos Las 4 60.3 1481 3.672 17,0 Lewis Edmunds Malachy's Wish, Spanish Waltz, Sagremor
15.05 Salisbury 8 60.3 1006 5.400 34,0 Lewis Edmunds Comical Point, Charlie Boyo, Palmeira

4
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

60.30

Hamaleel
3j. b S (Palace Pier - Hoyamy)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Hollie Doyle

04.10 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1739 3.245 15,0 William Cox Ibn Altheeb, Vintage Heat, Paroled
15.09 Kempton 2 61.2 1609 3.140 11,0 Hollie Doyle Midnight Rodeo, Royalist
23.07 Catterick 7 60.8 1414 4.187 23,0 L Morris Magic Box, Sporting Light, Harswell River
28.06 Doncaster 3 58.1 1414 15.702 29,0 Hollie Doyle Wetsand, Sovereign Bright
21.06 Lingfield 7 58.1 1408 3.672 17,0 Laura Coughlan True Test, Aeih, Blooming Legend

5
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

59.40

Aneirin's Sword
3j. gr W (Mehmas - Sandra's Secret)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Dominic Griffiths And David K

Billy Loughnane

02.01 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1609 2.692 15,0 Rob Hornby Three Socks On, Reason's Power
12.12 Southwell 5 60.3 1421 3.402 23,0 Callum Shepherd Tales Of Wisdom, John Harrison, Rawson
01.12 Kempton 6 59.0 1408 4.320 251,0 Saffie Osborne Hidden Force, Aqpan, Shipbourne
20.11 Lingfield 10 60.3 1409 5.211 26,0 Saffie Osborne Richie's Rocket, One Of The Boys, Chelio

6
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

59.00

Quick Turn
3j. b W (Profitable - Atlantic Edge)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Hankers And Maccas

Edward Greatrex

04.08 Windsor 9 59.0 1218 3.672 51,0 Marco Ghiani Angel Of Anfield, Astrazar, No Spritz No Par
10.07 Newbury 6 58.1 1207 16.200 51,0 Edward Greatrex Penhallam, Comic Hero, Airside
23.06 Windsor 7 60.3 1218 3.672 26,0 Harry Davies Lebron Power, Hayynah, Marcellinus

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.50

Fans Favourite
3j. b W (Palace Pier - Starlet)

Trainer: H Palmer
Besitzer: Whip And Dip Syndicate

Non Runner

20.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1906 3.140 3,7 Cieren Fallon Tinsel, Zipwire, Onyeisi
06.11 Newcastle 8 60.3 1614 3.402 34,0 Jason Hart Be Patient, Glory Of The Seas, Norman Inv
16.10 Brighton 4 59.0 1606 5.184 9,0 Joe Leavy Magical Merlot, Only In Manila, Quarter
24.07 Sandown 9 60.3 1408 5.400 19,0 Lewis Edmunds Publish, Catullus, The Joker

8
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Musical Soldier
3j. b W (Soldier's Call - Harmonic Note)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: J Angell,S Hillier & Partner

Nicola Currie

07.01 Kempton 5 58.1 1207 3.140 29,0 Libby Swallow Madman, Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
15.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1208 5.211 51,0 K Shoemark Angel Gabriel, Hen Party, Sparksmith
10.06 Salisbury 11 58.1 1207 5.400 34,0 T E Whelan Factual, Astrazar, Supreme Diamond
02.06 Windsor 13 60.3 1218 5.373 11,0 T E Whelan American Gulf, Hengroin, Bring It On

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:30

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Unibet 40,000+ Live Streamed Events Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1609

Box: 2
ML: 3,25

63.00

Rising Force
5j. ch W (Mehmas - La Seine)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: Robert Eddery

S D Bowen

21.01 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 2.980 2,2 Henry Callan Summer Evening, Semser
14.01 Kempton 3 69.9 1408 2.980 1,9 Henry Callan Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1609 3.664 7,5 Dylan Hogan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
18.12 Southwell 5 54.4 1621 3.716 9,0 S D Bowen Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
30.08 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 3.080 2,8 Henry Callan Zaltalla, Saved Lizzie

2
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

61.20

Berning Hot
4j. gr S (Raven's Pass - Dream On Me)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream & Martyn Cru

William Carson

14.01 Kempton 7 58.1 1609 4.187 81,0 William Carson Liv My Life, Maid In Chelsea, Mandana
13.09 Lingfield 4 61.2 1409 4.711 21,0 Tommie Jakes Summertime Blues, Cooramook, Takteek
23.08 Newmarket 3 58.5 1609 5.154 21,0 Tommie Jakes Falmouth Lad, Harswell Ruby
08.08 Brighton 1 59.9 1399 4.187 9,5 Paddy Bradley Towerlands, Rotation
31.07 Epsom 6 57.6 1411 3.402 26,0 Kaiya Fraser Rajinoora, Miakoda, Graduated

3
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

60.80

Mbappe
5j. b W (Blue Point - Rive Gauche)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Billy Loughnane

19.01 Kempton 3 58.5 1609 3.140 3,7 Edward Greatrex Token Gesture
27.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1739 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
03.11 Kempton 7 62.1 1609 3.140 5,0 Joe Leavy Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
24.09 Kempton 3 61.7 1408 3.140 8,5 Joe Leavy Spirit Lead Me, Flag Carrier
22.08 Ffos Las 3 59.9 1481 3.454 9,0 Joe Leavy Cypriot Diaspora, Windsor Pass

4
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.40

Grand Citadel
5j. br S (Ribchester - Andorra)

Trainer: M Fenton
Besitzer: Micky And Steph Fenton

George Wood

14.01 Kempton 5 56.2 1609 4.187 26,0 George Wood Liv My Life, Maid In Chelsea, Mandana
22.09 Leicester 4 62.6 1408 3.140 4,3 Fred Daly Albeyours, Desert Beauty, Ahamoment
19.07 Doncaster 9 58.1 1414 3.768 5,0 J F Egan Finn Ironside, Mark's Choice, Highfield Vikin
27.05 Leicester 1 59.9 1408 3.140 9,5 J F Egan Amathus, Shark Two One
26.04 Leicester 6 58.5 1207 3.664 6,0 S W Kelly Waistcoat, Ideal Guest, Starsong

5
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

59.40

Lady Kameko
4j. b S (Kameko - Lady Dragon)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Rhys Clutterbuck

17.01 Lingfield 8 59.9 1208 3.768 51,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Em Jay Kay, Dark Sun, East Tyrone
08.12 Wolverhampton 7 56.7 1441 3.716 34,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel, Minshaar
13.10 Yarmouth 13 60.3 1612 3.768 7,5 P Cosgrave Valkyrja, Rogue Officer, Prima Diva
14.09 Bath 2 56.7 1609 4.187 51,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Albus Anne, Thiscouldbefun
23.08 Newmarket 8 56.7 1408 5.154 51,0 William Cox Folkene, Little Keilee, Albeseeingyer

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.00

Adace
8j. b S (Adaay - Marjong)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan

14.01 Kempton 9 61.2 1609 3.140 23,0 J F Egan Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
02.01 Chelmsford City 9 59.0 1609 3.664 26,0 J F Egan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
10.12 Kempton 1 59.0 1408 3.140 17,0 J F Egan Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.9 1408 3.664 12,0 J F Egan Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
23.09 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.245 6,5 Jefferson Smith Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 

7
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

57.20

Pave The Way
4j. b S (Advertise - Lady Mascara)

Trainer: M G Rimell
Besitzer: Minster Paving Ltd

J Mitchell

14.01 Kempton 1 58.1 1609 3.140 41,0 J Mitchell Whiskey Sunrise, Homme De Fer
06.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1621 4.711 34,0 P Mulrennan Imola, Amarachi, Brinton
09.12 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
13.09 Bath 11 60.8 1609 3.454 19,0 Charles Bishop James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F
19.08 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 4.187 23,0 Charles Bishop Tuesdays Child, Tronido, Dollyana

8
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Guinness Lad
6j. bl W (Berkshire - Never Again)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: P Magee

Luke Morris

14.01 Kempton 6 61.2 2413 3.140 6,5 Millie Wonnacott Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
27.12 Wolverhampton 7 60.8 2461 3.140 13,0 L Morris Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
01.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1906 3.140 26,0 S D Bowen Rating, Revich
14.10 Leicester 15 60.3 2012 3.140 21,0 D C Costello Mystical Maria, Glitter Code, Little Tiger
26.05 Leicester 2 60.3 2012 3.664 5,0 Millie Wonnacott Hawa Jumeirah, Little Tiger

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.90

Eye Of The Water
10j. b W (Lilbourne Lad - Desert Location)

Trainer: R Harris
Besitzer: Ridge House Stables Ltd

Callum Shepherd

08.12 Lingfield 4 57.6 1610 4.711 23,0 Rob Hornby Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
01.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1441 3.140 26,0 S D Bowen Homme De Fer, Reputation, Overlooked
20.10 Bath 4 55.8 1609 3.454 15,0 Nicola Currie Bobby Dassler, Valkyrja, You Are Everythin
30.09 Bath 7 55.3 1609 3.454 8,5 Nicola Currie Latin, Thiscouldbefun, Baynoona
28.09 Ffos Las 3 57.6 1481 3.454 6,0 Callum Hutchinson Kaleidoscope Eyes, Up The Anti

10
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.90

Marchetti
9j. b S (Camelot - Though)

Trainer: J C Fox
Besitzer: Y T Mehmet

Georgia Dobie

14.01 Kempton 4 57.2 1609 3.140 15,0 Alec Voikhansky Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
02.12 Lingfield 9 54.0 2012 3.140 51,0 K T O'Neill Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
15.10 Kempton 7 55.8 2413 3.140 26,0 Nicola Currie Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
01.10 Kempton 3 55.3 1609 3.140 8,5 K T O'Neill Final Night, Sir Patchy
13.09 Bath 8 59.4 1609 3.454 2,8 Tyrese Cameron James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
20:00

1609 m
9.837 

Flach

Unibet Supports Safer Gambling Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1609

Box: 13
ML: 151,0

64.40

Lion City
6j. ch W (Dubawi - Marigold Hotel)

Trainer: C Ellam
Besitzer: Robert Clarke And Clare Ella

Ben Ffrench-Davis

19.01 Kempton 10 59.9 2212 6.480 126,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Caliban, Summer Appeal, Siouxfonic
17.12 Kempton 5 60.8 2413 28.355 251,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Shader, Dubai Honour, Ancient Wisdom
16.11 Cheltenham 10 70.8 3298 14.860 201,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Saint Clovis, Sinchi Roca, Bud Fox
23.09 Sedgefield 1 69.9 3381 2.451 7,5 Paddy Hanlon Cloudy View, Masterpiece
01.09 Worcester 3 69.9 3219 2.451 3,7 Paddy Hanlon Peace Motivator, Fiskardo

2
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

64.40

Naval Tribute
5j. b W (Sea The Stars - Ruscombe)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: J Melville And A Mehrad

Pat Cosgrave

12.03 Huntingdon 2 67.6 3174 2.178 1,6 G Sheehan Driftwood Bounty, Wild Goose
14.02 Fakenham 2 67.6 3221 2.995 2,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Kefir D'oudairies, Potters Marmite
22.01 Catterick 2 70.8 3160 2.451 2,8 Henry Brooke Connect The Dots, Regal River

3
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

64.40

Shafdar
4j. b W (Make Believe - Shafia)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: The Green Bar Owners

Edward Greatrex

10.11 Amiens 5 58.1 1650 6.446 7,0 D Breux Dixmude, Mahasen, Menakoz
19.10 Leopardstown 8 59.4 1436 9.391 101,0 Ronan Whelan Twain, Mississippi River, Serengeti

4
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

64.40

The Ubermensch
4j. b H (Bated Breath - Tanamia)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: Gower Street Holdings Limite

H Crouch

5
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

62.10

Where's The Picnic
4j. b S (Belardo - Full Mandate)

Trainer: E Smyth-Osbourne
Besitzer: Where's The Picnic

Alistair Rawlinson

12.08 Kempton 11 57.2 1408 5.346 17,0 Georgia Dobie Likely Perspective, Neoma, Darn Hot Myster

6
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

55.30

Al Azd
3j. ch W (Dubawi - Zeyaadah)

Trainer: R Varian
Besitzer: Shadwell Estate Company Lt

J Mitchell

02.10 Salisbury 5 60.3 1402 5.400 5,0 Ray Dawson Akho Mezzna, Poetry Of Time, Seeway
29.08 Sandown 9 58.1 1408 5.400 6,0 Jim Crowley Sticktoyourguns, The Joker, Accredit

7
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

55.30

Empirical
3j. gr H (Kingman - Hidden Breeze)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: TBT Racing

Luke Morris

27.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1739 5.211 26,0 Jack Doughty Objector, Mythical Bay
12.12 Southwell 7 60.3 1421 3.402 3,0 Jack Doughty Tales Of Wisdom, John Harrison, Rawson

8
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

55.30

Exmoor
3j. b H (Farhh - Necoleta)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Al Shaqab Racing

Jason Watson

9
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

55.30

Oro Palacio
3j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Royal Alcazar)

Trainer: B J Meehan
Besitzer: Manton Thoroughbreds X

Billy Loughnane

01.12 Kempton 9 59.0 1408 4.320 29,0 Billy Loughnane Hidden Force, Aqpan, Shipbourne

10
Box: 11
ML: 3,25

55.30

Palladas
3j. ch H (Lope De Vega - Isabella)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

Connor Planas

11
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

55.30

Stay Salty
3j. gr H (Pinatubo - Galician)

Trainer: K P De Foy
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Rowan Scott

12
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

55.30

Tonyfromhr
3j. b H (Zoustar - Rosie's Premiere)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Callum Shepherd

15.01 Chelmsford City 4 55.3 1609 4.449 23,0 Rob Hornby Gennadius, Dor's Dazzler, Variety Act
03.01 Lingfield 8 60.3 1610 5.400 4,3 S M Levey Maskatto, Foothold, Terranoble
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4
20:00

1609 m
9.837 

Flach

Unibet Supports Safer Gambling Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

13
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

55.30

Warm Waters
3j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Affluent)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:30

1408 m
9.837 

Flach

Every Race Live On Racing TV Restricted Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1408

Box: 5
ML: 26,0

62.60

Molly Marine
4j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Bequia)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: N Walker-Webb

H Crouch

2
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

56.20

Dance Fantasy
3j. b S (Mehmas - Infectious Dream)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Maurice Manasseh Et Al

Harry Davies

19.12 Southwell 12 58.1 1421 3.402 11,0 Harry Davies Silenciosa, Pendella, Emilia Casanova

3
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

56.20

Feisty Minx
3j. b S (Territories - Saucy Minx)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: F Cotton,Mr & Mrs P Conway

Jason Watson

03.12 Kempton 7 58.1 1408 4.320 101,0 R Havlin Serenetta, Al Qaysiyya, Merry

4
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

56.20

Flyta
3j. b S (Starman - Princess Rose)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Paul Cafferty And Melissa Co

Billy Loughnane

14.01 Kempton 2 55.3 1609 5.400 251,0 J Mitchell Jazzy Baby, Church Wedding
28.11 Southwell 8 59.0 1421 3.402 251,0 Darragh Keenan Heart Beats True, Too Hot To Tango, My Sh
20.11 Lingfield 9 58.1 1409 5.211 26,0 Darragh Keenan Bayaann, Lake Como, Oracle Mission

5
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

56.20

That's Enough
3j. ch S (Sergei Prokofiev - Sufficient)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Commercium Ii And Whitsbur

Hollie Doyle

30.12 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 1441 3.402 8,0 Hollie Doyle Jamie Sommers, Show Me Gold, Faffs Gold
08.12 Lingfield 8 58.1 1409 3.402 19,0 Cieren Fallon Oracle Mission, Laughterintherain, All Worth

6
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

55.30

La Kosmos
3j. b S (Twilight Son - Cosmea)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Kingston Stud

George Wood

31.12 Lingfield 4 58.1 1409 3.402 67,0 Charles Bishop Marseillan, Eternity's Sunrise, Wind Summe
10.12 Kempton 6 58.1 1408 4.320 34,0 Charles Bishop Asmeralda, Pierchic, Charming Doll

7
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

55.30

Seapearl
3j. b S (Calyx - Finest)

Trainer: Oliver Cole
Besitzer: P F I Cole Ltd

Edward Greatrex

06.01 Southwell 6 56.2 1421 4.320 15,0 Jason Hart Ellusive Butterfly, Seeing Stars, Blue Celesti

8
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.40

Blue Celestial
3j. b S (Advertise - Forbidden Love)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: Purple'nblues

Callum Shepherd

06.01 Southwell 3 55.3 1421 4.320 11,0 Callum Shepherd Ellusive Butterfly, Seeing Stars
30.10 Bath 9 58.1 1609 5.184 34,0 William Carson Arc Ole Ole, Heroics, Alkumatic Jo Jo

9
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

54.40

Coul Britannia
3j. b S (Coulsty - Syamantaka)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: J A Osborne

Jack Dace

19.01 Wolverhampton 5 53.1 1225 5.400 26,0 Jack Dace Alasrae, Adalida, Arishka's Dream

10
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

54.40

Dora Vita
3j. br S (Dream Ahead - Enliven)

Trainer: R T Phillips
Besitzer: The Aspirationals

S D Bowen

30.12 Wolverhampton 8 56.2 1441 3.402 151,0 Callum Hutchinson Chantelle, Seeing Stars, Fair Y Isle

11
Box: 13
ML: 4,33

54.40

Galileo Charm
3j. b S (Galileo Gold - Rustic Charm)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: C J Murfitt & Partner

Nicola Currie

06.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 3.402 2,3 R Havlin Hamdania, Seeing Stars, Beckon
20.11 Lingfield 2 58.1 1409 3.402 2,8 R Havlin Bami, Fille Imbassee
26.08 Lingfield 4 58.1 1409 5.184 1,9 R Havlin Lyra Lea, Barbuda Bay, Sovereign Bright
11.08 Kempton 2 57.2 1408 5.940 6,5 R Havlin Miss Pretty, Alkumatic Jo Jo

12
Box: 9
ML: 3,25

54.40

Seeing Stars
3j. ch S (Bated Breath - Seeing Red)

Trainer: W J Knight
Besitzer: Danny Fantom Racing Ltd

Luke Morris

06.01 Southwell 2 55.3 1421 4.320 2,6 L Morris Ellusive Butterfly, Blue Celestial
30.12 Wolverhampton 2 56.2 1441 3.402 1,8 Callum Shepherd Chantelle, Fair Y Isle
06.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.2 1441 3.402 8,5 L Morris Hamdania, Beckon
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5
20:30

1408 m
9.837 

Flach

Every Race Live On Racing TV Restricted Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

13
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

54.40

Show Me Gold
3j. b S (Havana Gold - Savannah's Show)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: W Clifford

William Cox

30.12 Wolverhampton 2 56.2 1441 3.402 10,0 William Cox Jamie Sommers, Faffs Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
21:00

1408 m
7.870 

Flach

Try Unibet's New Improved Acca Boosts Fillies' Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.870  (4.187 1.965 982 491 245)

1
1408

Box: 3
ML: 3,0

61.20

Savannah Grey
4j. gr S (Havana Grey - Sweet Alabama)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: O R J Sangster

Billy Loughnane

27.11 Chelmsford City 1 58.1 1408 4.187 3,2 Billy Loughnane Why Not Me, Eliza Bennet
18.10 Catterick 5 57.6 1200 4.320 6,5 S D Bowen Secret Sonata, Pension Pot, Proud To Be F
10.07 Kempton 9 58.1 1207 5.346 2,8 W Buick Miss El Fundi, Tiete, Cristalino

2
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.80

Lady Wingalong
7j. gr S (Mastercraftsman - Hawk Eyed Lady)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: P D Evans

Rossa Ryan

11.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1207 7.851 6,5 Ryan Kavanagh Waistcoat, Ziggy's Queen, Ziggy's Condor
26.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 5.496 7,5 Billy Loughnane Queue Dos, Maris Angel
15.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1441 3.716 12,0 D Nolan Enola Grey, Bella Bisbee
01.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1225 3.716 13,0 P Cosgrave Maris Angel, Court Drive
25.10 Wolverhampton 8 63.0 1441 3.716 15,0 Jack Callan Bintjan, Noisy Music, Hilltop

3
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

60.80

Bee My Honey
4j. b S (Mehmas - Honeymead)

Trainer: C Hills
Besitzer: The Hot Shots Syndicate & M

Ben Sanderson

17.06 Southwell 2 58.1 1222 3.888 1,7 Jason Watson Fantasy Obsessor, Your Love
07.05 Kempton 2 58.1 1408 4.320 3,2 Rob Hornby Emery Down, Iconnic
14.10 Windsor 2 58.1 1218 5.373 29,0 Jason Watson Isabella Castile, Bacor

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

60.30

Summer Heat
4j. ch S (Earthlight - Discernable)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Emma Palmer & David Redve

Luke Morris

23.10 Chelmsford City 4 61.7 1609 4.711 3,0 Oisin Murphy Beauty By My Side, Sheikh Raj, Waiting All 
02.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 2012 4.711 7,5 Dylan Hogan Sansanetti, Flightofthephoenix
09.09 Leicester 6 59.4 2012 7.851 12,0 Christian Howarth North Star, Mandana, Brielle
02.07 Thirsk 3 56.7 1608 4.320 6,0 Christian Howarth Divine Knight, First Principle
16.06 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1739 3.888 2,0 Christian Howarth Model Yuko, Ferrari Gold

5
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.80

Exposay
4j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Exrating)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: Eclipse First Racing

Harry Vigors

19.01 Kempton 3 58.1 1408 4.187 29,0 Alexandra Egan I'm Workin On It, Party Bear
15.12 Wolverhampton 9 57.6 1441 3.716 51,0 Rowan Scott Enola Grey, Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
01.12 Kempton 9 62.1 1609 4.187 29,0 D Egan Final Night, Rainwater, Al Waqidi
04.11 Redcar 9 60.8 1408 3.664 41,0 William Pyle Magic Boy, Tactical Plan, King's School
22.10 Kempton 8 62.1 1408 4.187 29,0 Hollie Doyle How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.30

Holy Fire
6j. b S (Unfortunately - Abonos)

Trainer: C Fellowes
Besitzer: Basher Watts Racing 2

Callum Shepherd

03.01 Southwell 9 56.7 1421 4.397 8,5 Callum Shepherd Brazilian Rose, Amica, Dream Illusion
15.12 Wolverhampton 4 56.2 1441 3.716 11,0 Jason Hart Enola Grey, Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
25.11 Lingfield 7 62.1 1409 3.140 2,7 Rossa Ryan Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
04.11 Lingfield 2 62.1 1409 3.140 6,0 K Shoemark Ten Club, Thomas Equinas
13.10 Yarmouth 2 59.9 1210 4.397 5,5 K Shoemark Bill Plumb, Dandy Dinmont

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:30

2211 m
25.576 

Flach

Try Unibet's New Smartview Racecards Handicap
Rennpreis: 25.576  (13.608 6.386 3.190 1.596 796)

1
2211

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

63.50

King's Code
6j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Polygon)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pat Cosgrave

16.01 Newcastle 1 59.9 2050 23.193 19,0 P Cosgrave Parlando, Beylerbeyi
26.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 2461 13.916 8,5 Charles Bishop Brasil Power, Paradias, Haku
15.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 2012 13.190 3,0 N Callan Duke's Command, My Fermoy
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 63.0 2012 15.702 13,0 N Callan Race To The Stars, Whitcombe Rockstar
03.11 Kempton 1 57.6 2212 41.232 12,0 N Callan Londoner, Bulletin

2
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

62.10

Paradias
7j. b W (Kodiac - Paraisa)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Dodds-Smith, Hodgson & Co

Rossa Ryan

26.12 Wolverhampton 2 63.5 2461 13.916 4,5 L Morris Brasil Power, Haku
14.05 York 4 59.9 2385 33.501 7,5 Rossa Ryan Almosh'her, Stressfree, Plage De Havre
18.04 Newcastle 4 59.4 2050 90.195 29,0 David Probert Salamanca, Old Harrovian, Charlotte's Web
29.03 Kempton 5 61.7 2212 51.540 9,0 David Probert Teumessias Fox, Ambiente Amigo, Real Dr
22.01 Kempton 1 61.2 2212 13.400 3,5 Tom Marquand Gaassee, Dream Harder

3
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

61.70

Beylerbeyi
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Gherdaiya)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Billy Loughnane

16.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 2050 23.193 23,0 Billy Loughnane King's Code, Parlando
11.10 Newmarket 1 55.8 3621 90.195 8,0 Billy Loughnane Dawn Rising, Bunting
20.09 Newbury 3 58.5 2671 38.655 8,0 J P Spencer Lieber Power, Majestic Warrior
12.09 Doncaster 2 57.6 2922 36.078 11,0 C Lee Subsequent, Roaring Legend
22.08 Hamilton 4 59.0 2428 51.540 5,0 D Nolan Paddy The Squire, Defiance, Sportingsilver

4
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

60.80

Shadow Dance
6j. gr W (Almanzor - Skyline Dancer)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Caspian Racing Limited

Kaiya Fraser

12.09 Doncaster 7 61.2 2922 36.078 5,5 Ray Dawson Subsequent, Beylerbeyi, Roaring Legend
23.08 York 11 59.0 2787 300.000 10,0 S De Sousa Ethical Diamond, Ascending, Queenstown
29.07 Goodwood 9 58.1 1991 51.540 17,0 J Mitchell Westridge, Naqeeb, Defiance
13.09 Doncaster 3 64.4 2922 36.078 4,0 James Doyle Faylaq, Subsequent
23.08 York 1 62.1 2385 61.848 7,0 James Doyle Lieber Power, Dark Moon Rising

5
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.30

Haku
7j. b W (Dragon Pulse - Quiania)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Level Par Racing

Hollie Doyle

26.12 Wolverhampton 3 62.1 2461 13.916 6,0 Hollie Doyle Brasil Power, Paradias
28.11 Southwell 1 63.0 2427 13.190 19,0 Billy Loughnane Dramatic Star, Tryfan
03.11 Kempton 5 59.0 2212 41.232 41,0 Darragh Keenan King's Code, Londoner, Bulletin
06.09 Kempton 4 60.3 2413 13.085 12,0 Oisin Murphy Siempre Arturo, Great Bedwyn, Mrs Twig
28.05 Kempton 1 61.7 2413 8.246 15,0 Cieren Fallon Way Of Life, Siempre Arturo

6
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

59.90

Bravais
6j. ch W (Frankel - Lucky Kristale)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Jr Roberts Slurry Sealing Ltd

Ryan Kavanagh

01.01 Southwell 5 59.4 1621 23.553 51,0 Edward Greatrex Blue Rc, Two Tempting, Popmaster
11.12 Chelmsford City 7 60.8 1609 15.702 26,0 Edward Greatrex Crown Board, Blue Rc, Two Tempting
31.08 Tipperary 2 63.5 1509 8.430 2,7 Colin Keane Mississippi River, Midnight Strike
03.08 Galway 15 63.5 1408 54.545 26,0 Colin Keane Princess Child, Gleneagle Bay, Dunum
23.07 Naas 2 64.0 1408 8.430 4,5 Gary Carroll Comanche Brave, Midnight Strike

7
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.50

The Glen Rovers
7j. b W (Dark Angel - Bean Feasa)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Ryan, Waterhouse & Partner

S D Bowen

03.11 Kempton 9 58.5 2212 41.232 6,5 James Doyle King's Code, Londoner, Bulletin
28.02 Lingfield 1 56.2 2013 23.193 7,5 S D Bowen Charlotte's Web, Kind Of Kiss
22.01 Kempton 4 54.9 2212 13.400 2,6 S D Bowen Paradias, Gaassee, Dream Harder
18.12 Kempton 1 63.0 2413 5.757 1,8 S D Bowen Crystal Mariner, Haliphon
04.11 Kempton 1 54.4 2212 36.078 4,0 S D Bowen Andaleep, Old Harrovian

8
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

57.20

Night Breeze
6j. b W (New Approach - Right Direction)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Callum Hutchinson

16.01 Newcastle 13 56.7 2050 23.193 41,0 Kaiya Fraser King's Code, Parlando, Beylerbeyi
09.08 Ascot 1 59.9 2406 39.344 3,7 R D Dolan La Pulga, Insanity
12.07 Ascot 2 57.2 2406 24.300 2,6 J P Spencer Mount Atlas, Houstonn
05.07 Haydock 3 54.4 2373 77.310 19,0 L Morris Plage De Havre, Paddy The Squire
07.06 Epsom 5 55.3 2420 38.655 17,0 David Probert Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King

9
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.80

Whitcombe Rockstar
7j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Roshina)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Michelle Anne Crook

Tyler Heard

16.01 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 1739 4.972 7,0 Daniel Muscutt Paladin, Hitched, Epictetus
26.12 Wolverhampton 4 62.1 1906 7.956 9,0 Josephine Gordon Parlando, Zryan, Unassuming
15.12 Lingfield 6 56.7 2012 13.190 4,0 Josephine Gordon Duke's Command, My Fermoy, King's Code
27.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 15.702 34,0 Josephine Gordon King's Code, Race To The Stars
31.10 Southwell 6 58.1 1621 13.190 15,0 Josephine Gordon First Principle, Two Tempting, Dividend

10
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.90

Assail
6j. ch W (No Nay Never - Pink Damsel)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Raed El Youssef

Luke Morris

01.01 Southwell 6 59.4 2427 15.702 4,5 L Morris Enemy, Robusto, Another Run
28.11 Southwell 6 60.3 2427 13.190 6,0 L Morris Haku, Dramatic Star, Tryfan
21.09 Southwell 2 63.0 2427 15.702 8,0 Rossa Ryan Palazzo Blu, Seagolazo
06.09 Kempton 9 57.6 2413 13.085 5,0 L Morris Siempre Arturo, Great Bedwyn, Mrs Twig
25.07 Ascot 2 61.7 2406 23.193 4,5 S De Sousa Pinhole, Dream Harder

Ergebnis: Quoten:


